

March 25, 2025

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).
P J Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
FortMumbai – 400001	East, Mumbai – 400051

**Scrip Code: 543272** 

Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

## **Subject: Intimation of Trading Window Closure**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you as per "Easy Trip Planners Limited- Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report trading by Designated Persons and their immediate relatives" (hereinafter referred to as the "Code of Conduct").

In view of above, the trading window for dealing in Equity Shares of Easy Trip Planners Limited will be closed as per the following details:

From:	April 01, 2025 from 09:00 A.M.
To: Till 48 hours after the announcement of the Financial Results in the Board	
10:	Meeting of the Company.

The Date of Board Meeting to approve the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2025 shall be intimated in due course of time.

Accordingly, all Designated Persons and their immediate relatives shall not trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of the Closure of Trading Window.

The aforesaid information will be hosted on the website of the Company at <u>https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html</u>.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

Priyanka Tiwari Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A50412

## Easy Trip Planners Ltd.

Registered office : Building No. - 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110092 (India) Phone : +91 - 11 43030303, 43131313 | E-mail : Care@easemytrip.com | Web: www.EaseMyTrip.com | CIN No. L63090DL2008PLC179041















